

## Letter of Commitment LPB Services to Districts and Schools 2016-2017 School Year

On behalf of the below listed school(s) or district, the undersigned hereby agrees to participate in LPB Discovery Streaming, which is provided statewide by Louisiana Public Broadcasting (LPB), and to pay the cost of such participation upon presentation of the invoice from LPB. The commitment letter must be received by April 10, 2016. For further information call Nancy Tooraen, LPB Coordinator, toll free at (800) 272-8161, ext. 4445 or (225) 767-4445 or email ntooraen@lpb.org.

The fee for LPB Discovery Streaming entitles all teachers in the participating school(s) or district access to the video-on-demand service for the 2016-2017 school year. Teachers will have the rights to stream and download the resources for classroom use from July 1, 2016, until June 30, 2017. Each school or district must provide contact information below for an account administrator to manage school accounts and for the technology coordinator.

LPB Discovery Streaming	Cost				Number of Schools	Total Cost
						(# of schools x cost)
	\$875 per school up to 18 schools 19 to 24 Schools - \$16,000 cap 25-49 Schools - \$19,975 cap 50 or more Schools \$20,975 cap					
District or School Name						
Authorized Administrator						
Title						
Phone Number			Fax	Number		
Email Address					·	
Billing Address						
Street						
City			Zip Co	ode		
Date		Signatu	ire			
District/School Tech.						
Coordinator's						
Name/Phone/Email						
Local School Account						
Administrator's						
Name/Phone/Email						

Payment for LPB Discovery Streaming for the 2016-17 school year must be received no later than September 30, 2016, or the service will be unavailable for teacher and student use.

## Indicate if you want the invoice dated:

- □ before June 30, 2016 (fiscal year 2015-2016)
- ☐ after July 1, 2016 (fiscal year 2016-2017)

Please send the completed letter of commitment to:

Nancy Tooraen, LPB Coordinator – Louisiana Public Broadcasting, 7733 Perkins Road, Baton Rouge, LA 70810 Fax: 225-767-4299 or email ntooraen@lpb.org.